	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10800	0036202
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800120829648
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/25/0801011032 **375.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Office Use Only	FILED 2000 APR -9 AH 7: 59 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	EFLORIDA

Anthony I. Rattaglia Howard P. Ross ⁴ Aubory O Dicus, Jr. Itiphen J. Wen Holli Hanloy Coabb Brian P. Rattaglia Timothy W. Weber⁴⁴ Ican K. Mc Quaid Battaglia, Ross, Dicres & Wein, P.A. Attornerys at Law Wachovia Bank Building 980 Tyrone Boulevard Post Office Box 41100 St. Petersburg, Florida 33743-1100 St. 9 2300 Fax: (121) 343-4059 www.brdwlaw.com

[†] Board Contified Cirul Trual and Business Litigation Lawyer ^{††} Board Contified Appellate Lawyer

March 20, 2008

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6250 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: LLC ASB LLC CJB LLC BPB Our File No.: 99999

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of Articles of Organizations for LLC ASB, LLC CJB and LLC BPB. Also enclosed is check #62618 in the amount of \$375.00 for the filing fees.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

BATTAGLIA, ROSS, DICUS & WEIN, P.A.

ward P. Ross

HPR/If Enclosures

99999/458979

Mark P. Lipa David Blum William A. Backer Boent A. Gordon Lectt M. Bonavita Patricia M. Deckery Carla Turner Hahn



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 26, 2008

HOWARD P. ROSS WACHOVIA BANK BLDG. 980 TYRONE BLVD. ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33743-1100

SUBJECT: LLC BPB Ref. Number: W08000015729

We have received your document for LLC BPB and your check(s) totaling \$375.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The LLC name must END with the suffix LLC.,

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 808A00018062

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

982, LLC

ARTICLE II- Address: The mailing address and Street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 980 Tyrone Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33710

Mailing Address: 980 Tyrone Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33710

ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> Anthony S. Battaglia 980 Tyrone Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33710

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

ten Registered Agent's Signature

Anthony S. Battaglia



ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" - Manager "MGRM" - Managing Member

Title:

_•

¥. . .

Name and Address:

MGRM

Anthony S. Battaglia 980 Tyrone Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33710

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

ANTHONY S BAT GLIA

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

2008 APR -9 AM 7: 59 ILED

⁽Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member).